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LIVE In-Person in New York City, NY – NYU Steinhardt (Registration required) 
 
Below is a list of organizations who have registered to host a webcast event on March 19, 
2024. To register to attend one of these events, please reach out the organization listed. 
Contact information is typically listed on their website. If you are interested in hosting your 
own event, please visit nacg.org/webcast for more information.  
 
Arizona: 
Phoenix – Host: A New Song Center (newsongcenter.org) 
 
California: 
Palo Alto – Host: Kara (kara-grief.org) 
 
Colorado: 
Aurora – Host: Judi’s House/JAG Institute (judishouse.org) 
 
Florida: 
Naples – Host: Avow Cares (avowcares.org) 
 
Illinois: 
Bannockbum – Host: Willow House (willowhouse.org) 
Countryside – Host: PCH Cares | Buddy’s Place (pchcares.org) 
Geneva – Host: Fox Valley Hands of Hope (fvhh.net) 
 
Indiana: 
Indianapolis – Host: Brooke’s Place (brookesplace.org) 
Indianapolis – Host: Riley Hospital for Children at Indiana University Health (iuhealth.org) 
 
Iowa: 
Des Moines – Host: Every Step (everystep.org) 

https://nacg.org/webcast/
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Kentucky: 
Louisville – Host: Kentucky Center for Grieving Children and Families (kcgcf.org) 
 
Louisiana:  
Lafayette – Host: Healing Hose (healing-house.org) 
 
Maryland: 
Baltimore – Host: Roberta’s House (robertashouse.org) 
 
Massachusetts:  
Boston – Host: Good Grief Program at Boston Medical Center (bmc.org) 
Framingham – Jeff’s Place (jeffsplace.org) 
Newton – Host: Good Shepherd Community Care (gscommunitycare.org) 
Vineyard Haven – Host: Hospice of Martha’s Vineyard (hospiceofmv.org) 
 
Michigan: 
Detroit – Host: Got Grief House (gotgriefhouse.org) 
Detroit – Host: Henry Ford Health System (hfhs.org) 
Lansing – Host: Ele’s Place (elesplace.org) 
Livonia – Host: Angela Hospice (angelahospice.us) 
Midland – Host: Children’s Grief Center GLBR at Creative 360 (childrensgriefglbr.org) 
Monroe – Host: Gabby’s Ladder (gabbysgriefcenter.org) 
Northville – Host: New Hope Center (newhopecenter.net) 
St. Joseph – Host: Corewell Health (corewellhealth.org) 
 
Missouri: 
Springfield – Host: Lost and Found Ozarks (lostandfoundozarks.com) 
St. Louis – Host: Annie’s Hope (annieshope.org) 
 
Montana: 
Browning – Host: Tamarack Grief Resource Center (tamarackgrc.org) 
 
Nebraska: 
Lincoln – Host: Mourning Hope Grief Center (mourninghope.org) 
 
New York: 
New York – Host: Working on my Grief (workingonmygrief.com) 
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North Carolina: 
Charlotte – Host: Kindermourn (kindermourn.org) 
 
Ohio: 
Columbus – Host: Ohio Health (ohiohealth.com) 
 
Oklahoma: 
Tulsa – Host: The Grief Center (thegriefcenter.org) 
 
Oregon: 
Portland – Host: Dougy Center (dougy.org) 
 
Pennsylvania: 
Camp Hill – Host: Highmark Caring Place (highmarkcaringplace.org) 
Erie – Host: Highmark Caring Place (highmarkcaringplace.org) 
Mount Joy – Host: Pathways Center for Grief & Loss (hospicecommunity.org) 
Pittsburgh – Host: Highmark Caring Place (highmarkcaringplace.org) 
State College – Host: WPSU Penn State (wpsu.org) 
Warrendale – Host: Highmark Caring Place (highmarkcaringplace.org) 
Willow Grove – Host: Safe Harbor (www.abingtonhealth.org/safeharbor) 
 
Rhode Island: 
Warwick – Host: FRIENDS Way (friendsway.org) 
 
South Carolina: 
North Charleston – Host: Bridges of Hope (bridgessc.org) 
 
Tennessee:  
Nashville – Host: Alive Hospice (alivehospice.org) 
 
Texas: 
Austin – Host: Christi Center (christicenter.org) 
 
Washington: 
Bellingham – Host: Peace Health (peacehealth.org) 
Spokane – Host: Lion’s Heart Grief Center at Spokane Public Library (lionsheartspokane.org) 
 
 
Wisconsin: 
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Appleton – Host: Boys and Girls Club of Fox Valley (bgclubfoxvalley.org) 
De Pere – Host: Unity Hospice (unityhospice.org) 
Fitchburg – Agrace Hospice (agrace.org) 
 
Canada: 
Calgary – Host: Hospice of the Calgary (hospicecalgary.ca) 
 


